Exempt Code Exempt Name

0100
0110
0200
0210
0300
0310
0400
0410
0500
0510
0520
0600
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0900
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1100
1200
1300
1310
1320
1400
1410
1420
1430

Indian reservations

Property owned by Indian tribe
Cemeteries - public

Cemeteries - private

K-12 schools - public

K-12 schools - private

Public hospitals

Private hospitals

Colleges - public

Colleges - private
Apprenticeship training facilities

Church properties

Charitable institutions

Emergency shelters for victims of domestic abuse
Senior citizens facilities

Transitional housing

Ice arenas and baseball parks owned by non-profits
Recreational property for Vets

Ag historical society

Children's homes

Elderly living facilities

Nonprofit nursing homes

Forests, parks and wildlife refuges

Federal property

State property

County public service enterprises

County property (all other)

Municipal public service enterprises
Municipal property (all other)

Special taxing districts

Leased seasonal-recreational land
Business incubator property (nonprofit)
Pollution control property

Ag containment facilities

Manure pits

Water and wastewater treatment facilities
Monosloped roofs

Wetlands

Native prairie

Hydro power property

Hot water heat by nonprofit group

Wind energy conversion systems
Miscellaneous

Taconite production tax land & building only
Modular homes used as models

Mining property subject to net proceeds tax



1500
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1660
1690

DNR Natural Resource Lands qualifying for Payment-in-Lieu of Taxes
(PILT)

Tax Forfeited Property

Actively Mined Property

Auxiliary Forests

Rural Electric Association/Cooperative Association Property

State and Political Subdivision Property

Low Income Housing HRA Property (with Shelter Rents)

Severed Mineral Interests

Other Non-Ad Valorem Property Tax Property
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