Exempt Code	Exempt Name
0100	Indian reservations
0110	Property owned by Indian tribe
0200	Cemeteries - public
0210	Cemeteries - private
0300	K-12 schools - public
0310	K-12 schools - private
0400	Public hospitals
0410	Private hospitals
0500	Colleges - public
0510	Colleges - private
0520	Apprenticeship training facilities
0600	Church properties
0700	Charitable institutions
0710	Emergency shelters for victims of domestic abuse
0720	Senior citizens facilities
0730	Transitional housing
0740	Ice arenas and baseball parks owned by non-profits
0750	Recreational property for Vets
0760	Ag historical society
0770	Children's homes
0780	Elderly living facilities
0790	Nonprofit nursing homes
0800	Forests, parks and wildlife refuges
0810	Federal property
0820	State property
0830	County public service enterprises
0840	County property (all other)
0850	Municipal public service enterprises
0860	Municipal property (all other)
0870	Special taxing districts
0880	Leased seasonal-recreational land
0900	Business incubator property (nonprofit)
1000	Pollution control property
1010	Ag containment facilities
1020	Manure pits
1030	Water and wastewater treatment facilities
1040	Monosloped roofs
1100	Wetlands
1200	Native prairie
1300	Hydro power property
1310	Hot water heat by nonprofit group
1320	Wind energy conversion systems
1400	Miscellaneous
1410	Taconite production tax land & building only
1420	Modular homes used as models
1430	Mining property subject to net proceeds tax

	DNR Natural Resource Lands qualifying for Payment-in-Lieu of Taxes
1500	(PILT)
1600	Tax Forfeited Property
1610	Actively Mined Property
1620	Auxiliary Forests
1630	Rural Electric Association/Cooperative Association Property
1640	State and Political Subdivision Property
1650	Low Income Housing HRA Property (with Shelter Rents)
1660	Severed Mineral Interests
1690	Other Non-Ad Valorem Property Tax Property